

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 5 5 1 / 2 0 0 7

S U N I L K U M A R S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 3 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F. K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner, who was granted two weeks' time for taking steps, seeks one week's time again.

Granted. Take steps positively.

Await service of notice.

Call on 1 4 . 1 1 . 2 0 0 7 .

((Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar