

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).984/2007  
(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2006 in CRLM No. 52893/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MRINAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1551 of 2007  
(With appln.for stay of arrest, permission to place addl.documents  
on record and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansul, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

One week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master